
Washington State Emergency Cardiac and Stroke System

Hospital Contact List: EAST Region

Cardiac Level Stroke Level Hospital Application Contact Stroke Coordinator Cardiac Coordinator

Deaconess Hospital/ROCKWOOD HEALTH SYSTEMRuthy Allen Janette Worley Carol Evans 

800 West 5th Avenue 509-473-3327 509-473-7165 509-473-7351

Spokane, WA 99210 allenr@empirehealth.org worleyjm1@empirehealth.org evansCA@empirehealth.org

East Adams Rural Hospital Brenda Herr Brenda Herr Brenda Herr

903 S Adams 509-659-5405 509-659-5410 509-659-5410

Ritzville, WA 99169 bherr@earh.com bherr@earh.com bherr@earh.com

Ferry County Memorial Hospital  Thomas Durham  Thomas Durham  Thomas Durham

36 Klondike Road 509-775-3333 509-775-3333 509-775-3333

Republic, WA 99166 durhamT@fcphd.org durhamT@fcphd.org durhamT@fcphd.org

Garfield County Hospital District Shannon Long Shannon Long

66 North 6th Street 509-566-4112 - 509-566-4112

Pomeroy, WA shannon.long@garfieldcountyphd.org shannon.long@garfieldcountyphd.org

Lincoln Hopsital District 3 Eric Cassidy Shannon Janke Trea Foster 

10 Nicholls Street 509-725-2979 Ext 186 509-725-2979 ext 230 509-725-2979

Davenport, WA 99122 cassidew@LHD3.org kleinSR2@lhd3.org fostert@lhd3.org

Newport Hospital and Health Services Ginny Monroe Michele Madison Michele Madison

West 714 Pine Street 509-447-6293 509-447-2441 509-447-2441

Newport, Wa 99156 gmonroe@nhhsqualitycare.org michmadison@hotmail.com michmadison@hotmail.com

Odessa Memorial Hospital Mary Poole

502 E Amende Dr - - -

Odessa, WA 99159 poolem@omhc.org

Othello Community Hospital Carolyn Fale Carolyn Fale Carolyn Fale

315 N 14th Ave 509-488-2636 x132 509-488-2636 x132 509-488-2636 x132

Othello, WA falec@othellocommunityhospital.org falec@othellocommunityhospital.org falec@othellocommunityhospital.org

Providence Holy Family Hospital Linda Cox Linda Cox Deanna Jones 

5633 North Lidgerwood Street 509-252-6357 509-252-6357 509-474-6591

Spokane, WA 99208 linda.cox@providence.org linda.cox@providence.org deanna.jones@providence.org 

Providence Mount Carmel Hospital Lisa Barber Lisa Barber Lisa Barber

989 East Columbia Avenue 509-685-5121 509-685-5121 509-685-5121

Colville, WA 99114 lisa.barber@providence.org lisa.barber@providence.org lisa.barber@providence.org

Providence Sacred Heart Medical Center and Children's HospitalTena Cramer Julie Berdis Deanna Jones 

101 West 8th Avenue 509-474-3739 509-474-3064 509-474-6591

Spokane, WA 99220 tena.cramer@providence.org julie.berdis@providence.org deanna.jones@providence.org 

Providence St. Joseph's Hospital Maegan George Tara Livingston Tara Livingston

East 500 Webster 509-935-8211 509-935-5206 509-935-5206

Chewelah, WA 99109 maegan.george@providence.org Tara.Livingston@providence.org Tara.Livingston@providence.org

Pullman Regional Hospital Laure Larsen Karen Geheb

835 SE Bishop Blvd 509-336-7420 - 509-336-7533

Pullman, WA 99163 laure.larsen@pullmanregional.org karen.geheb@pullmanregional.org

St. Joseph Regional Medical Center (Idaho) Misty Roberston Terry Pearson Miriam Youngren

415 6th Street 508-799-5458 208-799-5457 208-799-5457

Lewiston, ID 83501 misty.robertson@sjrmc.org tpearson@sjrmc.org miriam.youngren@sjrmc.org

Tri State Memorial Hospital Christy Boyd Christy Boyd Christy Boyd 

1221 Highland 509-758-5511 ext 3100 509-758-5511 ext 3100 509-758-5511 ext 3100

Clarkston, WA 99403 cboyd@tristatehospital.org cboyd@tristatehospital.org cboyd@tristatehospital.org
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Valley Hospital/ROCKWOOD HEALTH SYSTEM Lisa Noland Patty Redmond Patty Redmond

12606 East Mission Avenue 509-473-5980 509-473-5429 509-473-5429

Spokane Valley, WA 99216 nolandlm@empirehealth.org redmonp@empirehealth.org redmonp@empirehealth.org

Whitman Hospital Eileen Zeller Denise Fowler Eileen Zeller

1200 West Fairview Street 509-397-3435 ext 328 509-397-3435 509-397-3435 ext 328

Colfax, WA 99111 zellerec@whmc.org FowlerD@whmc.org zellerec@whmc.org
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